
Need help . . . 

Solving a calculus problem set  

Understanding a chemistry experiment 

Navigating writing as an ESL/Int’l student  

Designing a bridge or airfoil for engineering 

Reading faster with higher comprehension 

Visualizing particle movement in physics 

Learning how to manage your schedule 

Planning and organizing an essay or speech 

Location 

Program How to schedule Hours of  
operation 

QRC (Evenings) Schedule appointments, 
view announcements 
and monitor updates via 
WCOnline. Use “QRC 
STEM EI” to view group 
or walk-in EI schedules 

See WConline 
for availability 

Writing Center 
 

Please schedule an 
appointment via 
WConline 

See WConline 
for availability 

Communication 
Strategies 
COMM STRT101(X) 

Contact your Academic 
Advisor to add the 
course or contact  
Dr. Gary Mills 

Mon-Fri 
0730-1630 

Learning Strategies 
LS-101 / LS-102 

Contact Mr. Spencer 
Thomas or other LS staff 
member to schedule the 
course 

Mon-Fri 
0730-1630 

Public Speaking Lab Please schedule an 
appointment via 
WConline 

See WConline 
for availability 

ESL Support  
EAP-109 / EAP-209 
LS-101Y / COMM 
STRT 101 for  
International  
Students  

Contact Ms. Constance 
Leonard to schedule an 
initial consultation 

Mon-Fri 
0730-1630 

   

Schedule ...for information & resources 

...to schedule extra instruction  

AC ADEMIC SUCCESS  

CENTER  

   

ADVANCE YOUR UNDERSTANDING OF  

 

CALCULUS  -  ENGINEERING    

PHYSICS  -  CHEMISTRY  

COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES 

PUBLIC SPEAKING 

ESL ACADEMICS  -  WRITING    

LEARNING STRATEGIES  

FALL  

EXTRA INSTRUCTION  

SEMINARS 

COURSES  

Go to the first floor in the north-

west corner of Fairchild Hall 

(gold arrow). The entrance is 

next to the Commandant’s  

elevator. Alternatively, you can 

enter through the Philosophy 

Department door (blue arrow). 

You can also use the northeast 

and northwest stairwells to  

access the first floor from the 

second and higher floors.   

https://usafa.mywconline.com/  

https://usafa.blackboard.com/  
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2025  

Go to the ASC! 



Quantitative Reasoning  
Center 

How we help cadets 
We support and encourage academic excellence in all 
cadets through faculty-led, personalized instruction that 
advances critical thinking, STEM and communication 
literacy, and learning strategies. We also inspire cadets 
to become life-long learners. 

 

“Importantly, we’re here to give students the academic 
guidance and tools to help them thrive!”  

 

              ASC Director—Dr. Kerry McCaig 
      kerry.mccaig@afacademy.af.edu 

Communication 
Strategies Center 

 Director—Dr. Elisa Cogbill-Seiders 
 elisa.cogbill-seiders@afacademy.af.edu 

 Writing Center Lead—Dr. Chris Gras 
 chris.gras@afacademy.af.edu 

 Writing Center Faculty—Mr. Danny Iberri-Shea 
 daniel.iberri-shea@afacademy.af.edu 

 COMM STRT 101 Course Lead—Dr. Gary Mills 
 gary.mills@afacademy.af.edu  

 COMM STRT/Writing—Ms. Constance Leonard   
 constance.leonard@afacademy.af.edu 

 Public Speaking Lab Lead—Dr. Daniel Johnson 
 daniel.johnson@afacademy.af.edu 

 Public Speaking Lab Faculty—Mr. Danny Iberri-Shea  
 daniel.iberri-shea@afacademy.af.edu 

 Director—Mr. Spencer Thomas 
 spencer.thomas@afacademy.af.edu 

 Instructor—2Lt. Chloe David 
 chloe.david@afacademy.af.edu 

 Instructor—2Lt. Jasmin Woo 
 jasmin.woo@afacademy.af.edu 

 ESL Lead—Ms. Constance Leonard 
 constance.leonard@afacademy.af.edu 

SAS—teaches students to take control of their time and 
focus their effort to engage successfully in one of the 
most rigorous undergraduate programs in the nation. 
Cadets learn how to plan, organize, and succeed across 
all mission elements.  

Make an appointment at 

https://usafa.mywconline.com 

or 

scan QR code 

https://usafa.mywconline.com 
or 

scan QR code 

 Director, Physics / Calculus—Dr. David Meier 
 david.meier@afacademy.af.edu 

 Calculus—Dr. Alyssa Louma (Ortiz) 
 alyssa.louma@afacademy.af.edu 

 Calculus—Ms. Ikuko Saito 
 ikuko.saito.ctr@afacademy.af.edu 

 Calculus—Ms. Morgan Thompson 
 anne.thompson@afacademy.af.edu 

 Chemistry—Dr. Mary Hertz
 mary.hertz@afacademy.af.edu 

 Chemistry—Dr. Maria Lamb-Hall  
 maria.lamb-hall@afacademy.af.edu 

 Mechanical Engineering—Dr. Lubov Andrusiv 
 lubov.andrusiv@afacademy.af.edu 

 Physics / Chemistry—Dr. Reni Ayachitula 
 rajani.ayachitula@afacademy.af.edu  

 Physics / Chemistry—Ms. Kristine Romich 
 kristine.romich@afacademy.af.edu 

 Physics—Dr. Jason Snyder 
 jason.snyder@afacademy.af.edu 

QRC—helps cadets overcome challenges they experience 
in their STEM courses. We also assist students wanting to 
fine-tune their academic performance. 

Writing Center—guides cadets 
through a discussion of their 
writing processes in order to 
prompt revision. 

Communication Strategies 
(COMM STRT 101)—helps  
cadets improve reading, public 
speaking, and writing skills. 

Public Speaking Lab—provides 
targeted feedback and video 
recordings to help cadets pre-
pare for presentations, 
briefings, and interviews. 

ESL & International Cadet Support—helps 
ESL and international students navigate the 
daunting world of academic discourse in  
English through a wide range of academic 
and informal programs. 

Make an appointment at 

https://usafa.mywconline.com 

or 

scan QR code 

Strategies for  
Academic Success 
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